# OP \$40.00 3905220

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391945

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MR. JOHN RA		07/14/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	11808 - NORTHUP WAY		
Internal Address:	STE W-105		
City:	BELLEVUE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98005		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905220	ALOVITA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2538598915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 253-859-9128

Email: usptomail@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.

**Address Line 1:** 24722 - 104TH AVENUE SE, SUITE 102

Address Line 4: KENT, WASHINGTON 98030-5322

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE MCMANUS
SIGNATURE:	/VALERIE MCMANUS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TRADEMARK\_ASSIGNMENT\_3905220#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK\_ASSIGNMENT\_3905220#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK\_ASSIGNMENT\_3905220#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0500

900371805

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John RA, an individual residing at 271 Boscombe Avenue, Staten Island, New York, 10309, has adopted the below identified trademark:

#### **ALOVITA**

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC ("AGHG"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal business address at 11808 Northup Way, STE W-105, Bellevue, Washington 98005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark rights, and the U.S. Trademark Registration thereof; a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John RA hereby assigns to AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 3,805,220 therefore, effective as of the 18 th day of July, 2016.

	$\mathcal{M}$				
John Ra					
******	***********	*****	*****	*****	*****
	New York				
STATE OF _	New York	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF	New York	)			

Before me this day of July, 2016, personally appeared John Ra, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(Seal or Stamp)

Notary Signature

Charles Aini
Print Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Nw York

residing at 1178 Broad of 5th NYNY 1000 (My appointment expires My 14, 2020.

Page 1 of 2

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ACCOMPANYING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark: **ALOVITA** 

Registration No.: 3,905,220

Registration Date: January 11, 2011

ASSIGNOR: John RA

271 Boscombe Avenue

Staten Island, New York 10309

United States of America

ASSIGNEE: AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC

(a Washington Limited Liability Company)

11808 Northup Way, STE W-105 Bellevue, Washington 98005 United States of America

AMERICAN GLOBAL HEALTH GROUP, LLC, hereby accepts assignment of the above-identified Trademark, the goodwill associated therewith, and the related trademark application, effective as of the 12"day of July, 2016.

Date: July 11th, 2016

American Global Health Group, LLC

Its: MANAGING MEMBER

## United States of America Muitod States Anton and Arahemark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

### **ALOVITA**

Reg. No. 3,905,220

EAT IT CORP. (NEW YORK CORPORATION)

Registered Jan. 11, 2011 BROOKLYN, NY 11232

4002 2ND AVENUE

Int. Cl.: 32

FOR: NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, NAMELY, FRUIT FLAVORED BEVERAGES CON-

TAINING ALOE VERA, IN CLASS 32 (U.S. CLS. 45, 46 AND 48).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 2-15-2010; IN COMMERCE 2-15-2010.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 77-809,384, FILED 8-20-2009.

STEVEN PEREZ, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 07/19/2016